CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
16 K / 32 K / 64 K / 128 K × 9
Low-Voltage Deep Sync™ FIFOs
Features
■ 3.3 V operation for low-power consumption and easy
integration into low-voltage systems
■ High-speed, low-power, first-in first-out (FIFO) memories

CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
16 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4261V-10JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
15 CY7C4261V-15JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
64 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
10 CY7C4281V-10JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
128 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
15 CY7C4291V-15JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
CY 7 4 2 -X 1
Company Code: CY = Cypress
V XX J X X
Family: SRAM
FIFO
Width: x9
Depth:
6 = 16 K; 7 = 32 K
8 = 64 K; 9 = 128 K
x9
3.3 V
10 ns / 15 ns
PLCC
Pb-free (RoHS compliant)
Temperature range:
C= Commercial
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 18 of 22
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Package Diagram
Figure 13.  32-Pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J65, 51-85002
51-85002 *D
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 19 of 22
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 3.  Acronyms Used
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE chip enable
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small outline package
WE write enable
Table 4.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nanosecond
V volt
µA microampere
mA milliampere
pF picofarad
°C degree Celsius
W watt
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 20 of 22
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V/CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V 16 K / 32 K / 64 K / 128 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync™
FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06013
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 106474 SZV 09/15/01 Changed Spec number from 38-00656 to 38-06013
*A 127858 FSG 09/04/03 Changed: tSKEW2 to tSKEW1 in Switching Waveforms “Empty Flag Timing”
diagram
Fixed flag timing diagram in Switching Waveforms section
*B 386127 ESH See ECN Added Pb-Free logo to top of front page
Added CY7C4291V-15JXC, CY7C91V-10JXC, CY7C4281V-10JXC,
CY7C4271V-10JXC, CY7C4261V-10JXC, CY7C4261V-15JXC to ordering